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2019 CHAMPIONSHIP

Pos. Player, Team Round Scores Total
201 9 TEAM RES U LTS Chloe DiPetrillo, WashU 79-78-77-81 315
CheyAnn Knudsen, Wis.-Whitewater 81-78-83-73 315
37. Anna Foley, DePauw 78-81-80-77 316
FOUR-ROUND ToOTALS Ashley Hofmeister, Wis.-Whitewater 79-85-75-77 316
(Par 288-1,152) Hunter Kehoe, St. Mary’s (IN) 81-77-78-80 316
Pos. Team Round Scores Total Nattcha (Patty) Treevichaphan, NYU 75-87-76-78 316
1. NYU 311-302-310-294 1,217 41. Alexandria McMenamin, George Fox 77-81-78-81 317
2 Williams 309-306-300-307 1,222 Julia Dai, WashU 79-78-79-81 317
3. Methodist 307-307-320-298 1,232 43. Palge Church, Methodist 76-75-91-76 318
4. Claremont-M-S 315-303-308-307 1,233 AIySSa Akiyama, Carleton 80-78-80-80 318
5. DePauw 307-316-312-312 1’247 Kristin Mlyagl, Carleton 79-80-78-81 318
6. Rhodes 319-318-312-299 1,248 Brittany Coppess, Central 75-78-84-81 318
7. Carleton 310-312-316-311 1,249 47. Iris Kawada, George Fox 76-83-83-77 319
George Fox 310-316-313-310 1,249 Tabitha Diehl, Rhodes 82-84-78-75 319
9. Grinnell 323-308-315-312 1,258 Griffin FOUItZ, Wash. & Lee 76-81-82-80 319
10. Redlands 306-327-326-308 1,267 Kendall Nicholson, Redlands 78-86-82-73 319
11. WashU 319-317-318-322 1,276 Beth Ann Townsend, Wash. & Lee 78-78-81-82 319
Wash. & Lee 311-323-327-315 1,276 HO”y DaVenpOrt, Williams 80-78-76-85 319
13. Wis.-Whitewater 328-324-321-311 1,284 53 Abby Euyang, Carleton 79-80-82-79 320
14. St. Maryvs (lN) 341-319-313-331 1,304 Rachele Ml”er, DePauw 77-77-81-85 320
15. Transylvania 331-326-321-335 1,313 Meredith Moir, Transylvania 78-81-83-78 320
Arisa Kimura, NYU 80-77-79-84 320
57. Emma Kang, Claremont-M-S 80-77-76-88 321
58. Sydney Hruskoci, St. Mary’s (IN) 81-78-77-86 322
201 9 INDIVID UAL REs U LTS Emily Attiyeh, Claremont-M-S 80-81-79-82 322
60. Savannah Johnson, Wash. & Lee 82-82-85-76 325
Rachel Fine, Transylvania 83-80-78-84 325
FOUR-ROUND ToOTALS 62.  Kelly Storti, Wis.-Whitewater 81-82-85-78 326
(Par 72-28) Summer Stillson, St. Mary’s (IN) 89-79-78-80 326
Pos. Player, Team Round Scores Total 64. Melissa Kiker, Rhodes 91-83-79-74 327
1. Cordelia Chan, Wiliams 75-75-74-72 296 Morgan Bowen, Methodist 80-79-83-85 327
2 Arshia Mahant, NYU 82-71-75-69 297 66. Annie Paris, Rhodes 85-88-81-76 330
3 Emily Salamy, Rhodes 74-75-74-75 208 67. Mariah Moon, Redlands 78-86-82-86 332
4 Larisa Luloff, DePauw 75-77-75-74 301 68. Maddie McCue, Wis.-Whitewater 87-79-81-86 333
Amy Xue, Claremont-M-S 76-75-78-72 301 69. Emily Carnes, WashU 87-82-84-82 335
6. Bailey Plourde, Centre 71-79-74-78 302 70. Lexie LaMar, Transylvania 84-84-83-85 336
7 Vidushi Sinha, Grinell 75-75-79-74 303 71. Danielle Oberlander, Grinnell 88-84-89-78 339
Ziyi Wang, Carleton 75-74-77-77 303 Sabrina Ho, WashU 91-84-84-80 339
9. Peyton Durham, Methodist 75.77-79-74 305 73. Kaitlin Bowe, Wis.-Whitewater 89-86-82-83 340
Erica Whitehouse, Christopher Newport ~ 77-73-75-80 305 /4. DanaCondon, Rediands 81-88-89-85 343
Jessica Wu, NYU 74-76-80-75 305 75. Hannah Finley, St. Mary’s (IN) 92-87-80-85 344
12, Jillian Drinkard, Methodist 80-76-79-71 306 6. Julia Echikson, Grinnell 91-81-78-95 345
13. Keilee Bessho, Redlands 75-77-82-74 308 Jenna Soderling, Transylvania 84-87-85-91 345
Kelly Ransom, Claremont-M-S 80-77-77-74 Sl e Al llien est b S
15. Annie Hay, Redlands 75-78-80-76 300 79. Rebecca Fine, Transylvania 86-95-82-88 351
Joanna Kim, Williams 78-74-77-80 300 80. Maggie Sexton, St. Mary’s (IN) 90-85-89-88 352
Mira Yoo, Claremont-M-S 79-74-77-79 310 81. Hannah Wright, Wash. & Lee 103-97-92-92 384

18. Kayle Hunn, George Fox 79-80-76-75 310

Tarinni Kakar, DePauw 77-81-76-76 310

Stella Woo, Williams 79-79-76-76 310

Chloe Levins, Middlebury 78-76-80-76 310

22. Vrishali Sinha, Grinnell 84-76-74-77 311

Susan Morris, Rhodes 78-76-82-75 311

Lydia Tsai, WashU 74-79-78-80 311

Taylor Beckwith, Whittier 73-80-79-79 31

26. Nina Kouchi, Grinnell 76-73-80-83 312

Olivia White, Williams 77-82-74-79 312

28. Hannah Jones, Wash. & Lee 75-82-79-77 313

Alexandra Williams, Methodist 76-81-79-77 313

Navika Kuckakulla, NYU 82-78-81-72 313

31. Janelle Decker, George Fox 78-80-77-79 314

Ayumi Sakamoto, Carleton 77-81-81-75 314

Nicole Miller, Bethel (MN) 84-76-79-75 314

34. Rahcel Dragstin, George Fox 79-75-82-79 315
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HISTORY

Year

2000
2001
2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008
2009
2010

201

2012
2013

2014

2015

2016
2017
2018

2019

Champion

Methodist
Methodist
Methodist

Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist
Methodist

Methodist

Methodist
Mary Hardin-Baylor

Rhodes
Williams

Rhodes
Rhodes
Claremont-M-S

NYU

Coach

Kim Kincer
Kim Kincer
Kim Kincer

Vici Pate
Vici Pate
Vici Pate
Vici Pate
Vici Pate
Vici Pate
Vici Pate
Tom Inczauskis

Tom Inczauskis

Tom Inczauskis
Darla Kirby

Mike Clary
Bill Kangas

Mike Clary
Mike Clary
Jodie Burton

Brad Johnson

Score

1,285
1,214
1,310

1,295
1,303
1,272
1,240
1,215
1,219
1,257
1,282

966

1,242
1,239

1,256
1,264

904
1,217
1,261

1,217

Runner-Up

Concordia-M’head
Concordia-M’head
Mary Hardin-Baylor

Mary Hardin-Baylor
Mary Hardin-Baylor
Mary Hardin-Baylor
Gust. Adolphus
DePauw

DePauw
Wis.-Stevens Point
Gust. Adolphus

Gust. Adolphus

DePauw
Texas-Tyler

Mary Hardin-Baylor
Wittenberg

Texas-Tyler
George Fox
Williams

Williams

Score

1,336
1,264
1,341

1,348
1,305
1,284
1,316
1,303
1,258
1,282
1,301

978

1,248
1,247

1,280
1,281

919
1,219
1,261

1,222

Course/City

Prairie Vista GC/Bloomington, lIl.
Hickory Point GC/Decatur, lIl.
The Orchards Golf Club/

South Hadley, Mass.

The Golf Courses of Lawsonia/
Green Lake, Wis.
The Golf Courses of Lawsonia/
Green Lake, Wis.

Mid Pines Inn and Golf Club/
Southern Pines, N.C.

Mission Inn Resort/
Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Mission Inn Resort/

Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Centennial Oaks/Waverly, lowa
Wanamaker Course/Port St. Lucie, Fla.
Mission Inn Resort/

Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Mission Inn Resort/
Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Zollner Golf Course/Angola, Ind.
Sandestin Golf and Beach Resort/
Miramar Beach, Fla.

Mission Inn Resort/
Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Mission Inn Resort/
Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Bay Oaks Country Club/Houston
Bay Oaks Country Club/Houston

Mission Inn Resort/
Howey-In-the-Hills, Fla.

Bay Oaks Country Club/Houston

(From 1996 to 1999, Divisions Il and Ill competed in a combined championship. For results, see Discontinued Championships.)

(Notes: The following were rained out—fourth rounds of 2011 and 2016. Par-73 tournament held in 2003-04-06-07-10-11; all other championships par-72
tournaments.)

History



TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Methodist 3
Rhodes
Claremont-M-S
Mary Hardin-Baylor
NYU

Williams

A A A AW

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), AFTER

FOUR ROUNDS
296 (4-over par)—Katie Dick, Methodist, 2007.

TEAM RECORDS

(Note: Team score composed of low four individual scores each
round.)

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), ONE
RouND

Methodist 8 294 (6-over par)—Rhodes, third round, 2016.
Williams 2
Bridgewater (VA) 1 BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), FOUR
CIaremont-lM-S 1 ROUNDS
Mary Hardin-Baylor 1 1,215 (47-over par)—Methodist, 2007 (Katie Dick 296, Charlotte Williams
McMurry 1 303, Heather Martin 306, Emily Ranney 314, Susan Martin 317).
St. Mary’s (IN) 1
Redlands 1 MARGIN OF VICTORY (STROKES)
Texas-Tyler 1 88—Methodist, 2007.
Thomas More 1
Wis.-Eau Claire 1
Wis.-Stevens Point 1 INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS
Year Winner School Score
CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS 2000 Stacey Smith Methodist 316
2001 Carol Brogan Methodist 294
2002 Lynn Thompson Thomas More 312
MOSTICOFSECUT“"E CHAMPIONSHIPS ) 2003 Stephanie Simmerman  St. Mary’s (IN) 315
2—Charlotte Williams, Methodist (2005-06); Susan Martin, Methodist (2008- 2004 Brittany Cary McMurry 314
09). 2005 Charlotte Williams Methodist 304
2006 Charlotte Williams Methodist 308
2007 Katie Dick Methodist 296
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 2008 Susan Martin Methodist 294
2009 Susan Martin Methodist 294
2010 Jessica Urban Wis.-Stevens Point 313
BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), ONE 2011 Paige Caldwell Methodist 232
ROUND 2012 Catherine Wagner Wis.-Eau Claire 302
. ; 2013 Laura Lindsey Texas-Tyler 296
68 (4-under par)— Emily Salamy, second round, Rhodes, 2017. 2014 Georgiana Salant Williams 303
2015 McKenzie Rarlston Mary Hardin-Baylor 301
BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), AFTER Caroline Ordian Redlands 218
Two ROUNDS 2017 Christina Herbert Bridgewater (VA) 293
140 (4-under par)—Macy Hubbard, Wittenberg, 2016. 2018 Margaret Loncki Claremont-M-S 303
2019 Cordelia Chan Williams 296
BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), AFTER
THREE ROUNDS
217 (1-over par)—Susan Martin, Methodist, 2009.
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Team (Years Participated)

Allegheny (2006-07-08-09-10-11-12)

Alvernia (2018)

Ambherst (2002-07-09-17-18)

Aurora (2015-16-17-19)

Baldwin Wallace (2000-01-11-12-14)

Berry (2018)

Birmingham-So. (2013)

Buena Vista (2002)

Carleton (2015-17-18-19)

Carnegie Mellon (2018)

Carroll (WI) (2010-11-12-13)

Carthage (2014-15)

Central (IA) (2017-19)

Centre (2010-11-12-13)

Claremont-M-S (2012-13-17-18-19)

Concordia-M’head (2000-01)

Concordia Wisconsin (2013-14-18)

DePauw (2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-18-19)
Drew (2019)

Eastern (2014-17)

Franklin (2001-08-10-12-13)

George Fox (2010-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Gettysburg (2014-15-16-17-18-19)

Grinnell (2014-15-19)

Grove City (2014)

Gust. Adolphus (2003-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12)

Hanover (2011-14-15-16-17)

Hardin-Simmons (2000-01-04-06)

Hope (2015-17)

Illlinois Col. (2007-08-09)

lll. Wesleyan (2000-02-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-16-17-18-19)
Ithaca (2014)

Knox (2000)

Linfield (2000)

Manchester (2007)

Mary Hardin-Baylor (2001-02-03-04-05-06-11-12-13-14-18-19)
McMurry (2002-03-05-08)

Methodist (2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-18-19)

Middlebury (2007-08-09-13)

Millikin (2001)

Mount Holyoke (2004-05-08)

Mount Union (2016-17-18-19)

North Central (IL) (2011)

NYU (2015-16-17-18-19)

Ohio Northern (2007)

Olivet (2007-08-09-10-11-13-14)
Otterbein (2008-09-10-13-15)

Pacific (OR) (2008)

Puget Sound (2007-09)

Redlands (2015-16-19)

Rhodes (2000-01-02-14-15-16-17-19)
Sewanee (2016-17)

St. Catherine (2017)

St. Lawrence (2003-08-09-10)

St. Mary’s (IN) (2003-04-05-09-10-11-12-18-19)
St. Olaf (2012-13)

St. Scholastica (2017-18-19)

St. Thomas (MN) (2002-05-07-08-09-14-16)
Saint Vincent (2018)

Years
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Best Finish (Year[s])

6th (2011)

22nd (2018)

3rd (2002)

18th (2016)

7th (2000)

9th (2018)

12th (2013)

8th (2002)

6th (2015-18)
5th (2018)

19th (2011-12)
10th (2014)
16th (2017)

4th (2012)

1st (2018)

2nd (2000-01)
20th (2014)
2nd (2007-08-12)
23rd (2019)
20th (2017)

5th (2001)

2nd (2017)

12th (2017)
T-9th (2019)
19th (2014)

2nd (2006-10-11)
10th (2016)

7th (2001)

11th (2015-17)
20th (2007-08)
3rd (2011)
5th (2014)
9th (2000)
8th (2000)
18th (2007)
1st (2013)
6th (2002)

1st (2000-01-02-03-04-
05-06-07-08-09-10-
11-12)

8th (2007-09)

6th (2001)

5th (2005)

16th (2016)

18th (2011)

1st (2019)

15th (2007)

9th (2007)

5th (2008-09)

18th (2008)

17th (2007)

6th (2016)

1st (2014-16-17)

7th (2016)

12th (2017)

8th (2003)

4th (2003-10-11)

9th (2012)

21st (2017-18)

5th (2007)

24th (2018)

History



Team (Years Participated)

Schreiner (2010)

Simpson (2000-01-03-04-07)

Southwestern (TX) (2000-06-07-08-09-10-13)
Stevenson (2015-16-19)

Texas-Tyler (2009-11-13-14-15-16-17)

Texas Lutheran (2007)

Thomas More (2017)

Transylvania (2009-18-19)

UC Santa Cruz (2007)

Vassar (2007)

Wartburg (2005-06-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-18)
Wash. & Lee (2015-18-19)

Wash. & Jeff. (2015-16)

WashU (2010-11-12-13-14-15-18-19)
Westminster (PA) (2019)

Wheaton (IL) (2009)

Years
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Best Finish (Year[s])

14th (2010)
4th (2000)

3rd (2008)
18th (2015-19)
2nd (2013-16)
19th (2007)
22nd (2017)
15th (2018-19)
14th (2007)
16th (2007)
4th (2006)
T-11th (2019)
17th (2015)
3rd (2015)
25th (2019)
15th (2009)

Whitman (2012-16-18) 7th (2018)
Whitworth (2010) 17th (2010)
Williams (2007-08-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 1 1st (2015)
Wis.-Eau Claire (2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-14) 1 3rd (2005-10-12)
Wis.-Oshkosh (2003-04-16) 4th (2004)
Wis.-Stevens Point (2008-09) 2nd (2009)
Wis.-Stout (2013-15-17) 9th (2015)
Wis.-Superior (2016) 21st (2016)
Wis.-Whitewater (2018-19) 12th (2018)
Wittenberg (2015-16-17) 2nd (2015)
History 6



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

2

2

2

1
2
3
4
5.
6. lll. Wesleyan, 1,433
7
8
9.
1

1
2
3
4
5.
6.  Millikin, 1,293
7
8
9.
1

1.

2

3

4.

5. Rhodes, 1,400
6

7

8

9

1

000
Methodist, 1,285
Concordia-M’head, 1,336
Rhodes, 1,356
Simpson, 1,364
Southwestern (TX), 1,398

Baldwin Wallace, 1,451
Linfield, 1,452
Knox, 1,475

0. Hardin-Simmons, 1,480

001
Methodist, 1,214
Concordia-M’head, 1,264
Rhodes, 1,270
Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,280
Franklin, 1,289

Hardin-Simmons, 1,312

Simpson, 1,313

Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,316
0. Baldwin Wallace, 1,382

002
Methodist, 1,310
Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,341
Ambherst, 1,384
DePauw, 1,387

McMurry, 1,401
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,402
Buena Vista, 1,415
. St. Thomas (MN), 1,417
0. |lll. Wesleyan, 1,427

2003

1.

2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9.
1

Methodist, 1,295

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,348
DePauw, 1,349

St. Mary’s (IN), 1,353
Wis.-Oshkosh, 1,361
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,364
Gust. Adolphus, 1,388

St. Lawrence, 1,400
Simpson, 1,411

0. McMurry, 1,440

2004

1

2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9.
1

Methodist, 1,303

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,305
DePauw, 1,315
Wis.-Oshkosh, 1,321
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,344
Gust. Adolphus, 1,355
Simpson, 1,360

St. Mary’s (IN), 1,384
Mount Holyoke, 1,390

0. Hardin-Simmons, 1,453

2005

1. Methodist, 1,272

2. Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,284

3. (tie) DePauw and Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,337

5. Mount Holyoke, 1,338

6. St Mary’s (IN), 1,347

7. Wartburg, 1,356

8. . Wesleyan, 1,358

9. St. Thomas (MN), 1,376

10. McMurry, 1,445
2006

1. Methodist, 1,240

2. Gust. Adolphus, 1,316

3. DePauw, 1,317

4.  Wartburg, 1,326

5.  Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,357

6. lll. Wesleyan, 1,369

7. Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,383

8. Hardin-Simmons, 1,404

9. Allegheny, 1,418

10. Southwestern (TX), 1,437
2007

1. Methodist, 1,215

2. DePauw, 1,303

3.  Gust. Adolphus, 1,318

4.  Southwestern (TX), 1,322

5. St. Thomas (MN), 1,325

6. . Wesleyan, 1,335

7. Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,343

8.  Middlebury, 1,370

9. Olivet, 1,371

10. Williams, 1,376

11.  Allegheny, 1,384

12. Simpson, 1,411

13. Ambherst, 1,416

14. UC Santa Cruz, 1,424

15. Ohio Northern, 1,426

16. Vassar, 1,437

17. Puget Sound, 1,444

18. Manchester, 1,463

19. Texas Lutheran, 1,477

20. llinois Col., 1,569
2008

1. Methodist, 1,219

2. DePauw, 1,258

3. Southwestern (TX), 1,263

4. lll. Wesleyan, 1,271

5. Otterbein, 1,281

6. Gust. Adolphus, 1,284

7. St._Thomas (MN), 1,285

8.  Williams, 1,288

9. Allegheny, 1,289

10. Wartburg, 1,290

11. Olivet, 1,298

12. Wis.-Stevens Point, 1,304

13. Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,305

14. Middlebury, 1,315

15.
17.
18.
19.
20.

(tie) McMurry and St. Lawrence, 1,325

Mount Holyoke, 1,334
Pacific (OR), 1,341
Franklin, 1,362
lllinois Coal., 1,411

2009

PNO oA wN

©

10.
1.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Methodist, 1,257
Wis.-Stevens Point, 1,282
Gust. Adolphus, 1,297
Southwestern (TX), 1,298
Otterbein, 1,303
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,306
Allegheny, 1,309
Middlebury, 1,311

ll. Wesleyan, 1,313

St. Mary’s (IN), 1,318
(tie) DePauw and Olivet, 1,321
Ambherst, 1,325

St. Lawrence, 1,334
Wheaton (IL), 1,338
Wartburg, 1,347

St. Thomas (MN), 1,358
Puget Sound, 1,378
Texas-Tyler, 1,380
Transylvania, 1,435
lllinois Col., 1,441

2010

I N

©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Methodist, 1,282
Gust. Adolphus, 1,301
Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,307
St. Mary'’s (IN), 1,343
Southwestern (TX), 1,346
DePauw, 1,349
Williams, 1,351
George Fox, 1,352
Allegheny, 1,356
Centre, 1,368

Olivet, 1,383
Wartburg, 1,385

lll. Wesleyan, 1,387
Schreiner, 1,390
Otterbein, 1,398

St. Lawrence, 1,400
Whitworth, 1,415
Franklin, 1,430
WashU, 1,459

Carroll (WI), 1,477

2011

SN~ ON =

Methodist, 966
Gust. Adolphus, 978
lll. Wesleyan, 991
St. Mary’s (IN), 992
DePauw, 997
Allegheny, 1,002
Centre, 1,004

(tie) WashU and Williams, 1,014

(tie) Olivet and Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,016

All

-Time Team Results



12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

George Fox, 1,022
Wartburg, 1,024

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,045
Baldwin Wallace, 1,048
Texas-Tyler, 1,049
Hanover, 1,067

North Central (IL), 1,083
Carroll (W1), 1,102

Tournament shortened to three rounds due to
weather.

2012

® NN~

9

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Methodist, 1,242
DePauw, 1,248

Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,255
Centre, 1,256

Williams, 1,265

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,267
George Fox, 1,269

ll. Wesleyan, 1,274

(tie) Allegheny and St. Olaf, 1,277
Gust. Adolphus, 1,286
Whitman, 1,290

WashU, 1,297
Claremont-M-S, 1,302

St. Mary’s (IN), 1,304
Baldwin Wallace, 1,321
Wartburg, 1,325

Franklin, 1,352

Carroll (W1), 1,360

2013
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Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,239
Texas-Tyler, 1,247
Methodist, 1,259

George Fox, 1,267
Williams, 1,282

WashU, 1,287
Southwestern (TX), 1,288
DePauw, 1,290

(tie) Centre and Ill. Wesleyan, 1,296
Claremont-M-S, 1,299
Birmingham-So., 1,334
Olivet, 1,337

Middlebury, 1,338

St. Olaf, 1,347

Otterbein, 1,358
Wartburg, 1,370
Wis.-Stout, 1,376
Franklin, 1,417

Carroll (W1), 1,473
Concordia (WI), 1,537

2014
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Rhodes, 1,256

Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,280
Williams, 1,285

Texas-Tyler, 1,291

(tie) Ithaca and Methodist, 1,298
WashU, 1,300

DePauw, 1,323

George Fox, 1,328

Carthage, 1,330

1.
12.

Olivet, 1,341
St. Thomas (MN), 1,360.

Missed Cut

13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

(tie) Wartburg and Wis.-Eau Claire, 1,041
Hanover, 1,057

Gettysburg, 1,082

Baldwin Wallace, 1,089

Grinnell, 1,148

Grove City, 1,212

Concordia Wisconsin, 1,219

Eastern, 1,224.

Field cut to 12 teams after three rounds due to
weather.

2015

R

8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Williams, 1,263
Wittenberg, 1,281
WashU, 1,285
Texas-Tyler, 1,289
Rhodes, 1,300
George Fox, 1,313
Carleton, 1,313
Redlands, 1,318
Wis.-Stout, 1,329
NYU, 1,338

Hope, 1,340
Hanover, 1,353
Wartburg, 1,363
Wash. and Lee, 1.364
Carthage, 1,365
Gettysburg, 1,413
Wash. & Jeff., 1,434
Stevenson, 1,486
Otterbein, 1,514
Grinnell, 1,515
Aurora, 1,620

2016

1.
2.

o
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21.

Rhodes, 904
Texas-Tyler, 919
George Fox, 920
Wittenberg, 920
Williams, 933
Redlands, 938
Sewanee, 946

St. Thomas (MN), 947
Whitman, 947
Hope, 952

lll. Wesleyan, 960
Wartburg, 967
NYU, 970
Wis.-Oshkosh, 999
Hanover, 1,001
Mount Union, 1,007
Gettysburg, 1,021
Aurora, 1,068
Stevenson, 1,082
Wash. & Jeff., 1,201
Wis.-Superior, 1,248

Tournament shortened to three rounds due to
weather.

2017
. Rhodes, 1,217
George Fox, 1,219
Wittenberg, 1,229
Williams, 1,235
NYU, 1,246
Texas-Tyler, 1,246
7. Carleton, 1,261
8. Claremont-M-S, 1,262
9.  Ambherst, 1,268
10. Sewanee, 1,293
11. Hope, 1,300
12. St. Catherine, 1,306
13. Gettysburg, 1,310
14. Wis.-Stout, 1,312
15. lll. Wesleyan, 1,329
Eliminated after 36 holes
16. Central (IA), 1,005
17. Mount Union, 1,016
18. Hanover, 1,020
19. Aurora, 1,076
20. Eastern, 1,083
21. St. Scholastica, 1,111
22. Thomas More, 1,123

2018
. Claremont-M-S, 1,261
Williams, 1,261
George Fox, 1,272
NYU, 1,278
Carnegie Mellon, 1,286
Carleton, 1,290
Whitman, 1,298
Methodist, 1,299
Berry, 1,311
0. DePauw, 1,312
WashU, 1,312
12. Wis.-Whitewater, 1,331
13. lll. Wesleyan, 1,335
14. Ambherst, 1,341
15. Transylvania, 1,363
Eliminated after 36 holes
16. Wash. & Lee, 1,012
17. Mary Hardin-Baylor, 1,018
18. Wartburg, 1,071
19. St. Mary’s (IN), 1,071
20. Mount Union, 1,082
21. St. Scholastica, 1,125
22. Alvernia, 1,130
23. Gettysburg, 1,132
24. Saint Vincent, 1,161
25. Concordia Wisconsin, 1,173
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All-Time Team Results



2019

NYU, 1,217
Williams, 1,222
Methodist, 1,232

DePauw, 1,247
Rhodes, 1,248
Carleton, 1,249
George Fox, 1,249
9  Grinnell, 1,258

10 Redlands, 1,267

11 WashU, 1,276
Wash. & Lee, 1,276
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Claremont-M-S , 1,233

13 Wis.-Whitewater, 1,284

14 St. Mary’s (IN), 1,304
15 Transylvania, 1,313

Eliminated after 36 holes
16. lll. Wesleyan, 980

17. Mary Hardin-Baylor, 987

18. Stevenson, 1,008
19. Central, 1,022

20. Mount Union, 1,049
21. Gettysburg, 1,052
22. Aurora, 1,064

23. Drew, 1,067

24. St. Scholastica, 1,190

25. Westminster (PA), 1,221

All-Time Team Results
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